

KIDDERMINSTER TOWN COUNCIL ANNUAL TOWN MEETING

Notice is hereby given that the Annual Town Meeting will be held on

WEDNESDAY 13th APRIL 2022, AT 6.00 PM IN THE COUNCIL CHAMBER, KIDDERMINSTER TOWN HALL

Cllr Juliet Smith Chairman

Introduction

The statutory Annual Town Meeting is a public meeting for members of the community to ask questions, make comments and raise issues with the Town Council.

This can be done in 2 ways: -

- i. By submitting a resolution to be discussed at the Town Meeting.

 Written notice of the resolution must be submitted to the Clerk prior to the meeting.

 If the resolution is passed, the Town Council is obliged to consider the matter at a subsequent meeting.
 - ii. By participating and speaking at the Town Meeting.

To submit a question or give notice of a resolution please contact the Town Clerk on 01562 732680 or email townclerk@kidderminstertowncouncil.gov.uk

Members of the public are invited to attend

Agenda

- 1. Welcome to the meeting by the Town Mayor
- 2. Apologies

To receive apologies for absence

- 3. To receive the Minutes of the Annual Town Council meeting held on 17 March 2021.
- **4.** To receive a report from the Town Mayor on the work of the Council.

